Education 99,841 55  -  -
  Interest expense 104,853 -  -  -
  Capital expenses 172,304 -  -  -
  Unallocated depreciation 1,141,386 -  -  -

Total Governmental Activities 13,992,578   1,414,582   1,009,834   218,204

Business Type Activities
Hospital funds 24,108,652 23,876,132 673,890 -
Nursing home fund 4,424,044   3,522,219   -  -

Total Business Type Activities 28,532,696   27,398,351   673,890   -

Total Primary Government 42,525,274$   28,812,933$   1,683,724$   218,204

General Revenues:
   Property taxes:
   General services
   Debt service
   Penalties and interest
   Investment earnings
   Other revenues and reimbursements
   Loss on disposal of assets
   Transfers, net

Total General Revenues and Transfers

Change in Net Position

Net position - beginning of year, as originally reported
Prior period adjustments
Change in accounting principle
Net position - beginning of year, as restated

Net Position - End of Year

Program Revenues

See accompanying notes to the financial statements. 6

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

(1,065,508)$   -$   (1,065,508)$
(1,600,777)   -  (1,600,777)
(2,243,725)   -  (2,243,725)
(2,684,601)   -  (2,684,601)

(761,612)   -  (761,612)
(1,475,406)   -  (1,475,406)

(99,786)   -  (99,786)
(104,853)   -  (104,853)
(172,304)   -  (172,304)

(1,141,386)   -  (1,141,386)

(11,349,958)   -  (11,349,958)

-  441,370   441,370
-  (901,825)   (901,825)

-  (460,455) (460,455)

(11,349,958)   (460,455)   (11,810,413)

14,346,136 -  14,346,136
4,479,390 -  4,479,390

45,130 -  45,130
38,723 24,267  62,990
78,151 -  78,151

(306,059)   -  (306,059)
(2,400,623) 2,400,623   -

16,280,848   2,424,890   18,705,738

4,930,890   1,964,435   6,895,325

36,133,727   20,997,262   57,130,989
(6,744,018)   6,347,227   (396,791)

(467,435)   (538,211)   (1,005,646)
28,922,274 26,806,278 55,728,552

33,853,164$   28,770,713$   62,623,877$

Changes in Net Position

See accompanying notes to the financial statements. 7

YOAKUM COUNTY, TEXAS
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
December 31, 2015

Total
General Farm/Market Nonmajor Governmental

Fund Lateral Roads Funds Funds
ASSETS

ASSETS
   Cash and cash equivalents 790,164$   1$  4,174,586$   4,964,751$
   Investments 15,476,507   - 3,524,361 19,000,868
   Taxes receivable, net 11,175,515   2,124,997   1,825,827 15,126,339
   Intergovernmental receivables 7,817 - 35,660 43,477
   Other receivables 17,319 - - 17,319
   Prepaid expenses 20,611   - - 20,611
   Due from agency and other funds 2,064,872   - 795,115 2,859,987

Total Assets 29,552,805$   2,124,998$   10,355,549$   42,033,352$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES
   Accounts payable 695,936$   -$  4,796$   700,732$
   Due to other funds - - 253,484   253,484

Total Liabilities 695,936   - 258,280 954,216

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Unavailable tax revenue 11,175,516   2,124,998   1,824,018   15,124,532
Unavailable revenue - Advanced tax collections 3,428,706   - 187,163 3,615,869

Total deferred inflows of resources 14,604,222   2,124,998   2,011,181   18,740,401

FUND BALANCES
   Restricted
   Debt service - - 280,985   280,985
   Unrestricted - reported in special
   revenue funds - - 7,805,103   7,805,103
   Unrestricted 14,252,647   - - 14,252,647

Total Fund Balances 14,252,647   - 8,086,088 22,338,735
Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 29,552,805$   2,124,998$   10,355,549$   42,033,352$

See accompanying notes to the financial statements. 8

YOAKUM COUNTY, TEXAS
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET OF
  GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
  TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds 22,338,735$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position
  are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources
   and therefore are not reported in the Governmental Funds:

Capital assets at cost 30,417,955
Less accumulated depreciation (13,853,381)

16,564,574

Deferred outflows from pension 1,078,559